

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Group: 1

Program: 2.1

Question: BE14/071

Senator Singh asked the following question at the hearing on 26-29 May 2014:

1. What consultation had taken place with the Festival Centre about the activities they would be

undertaking?


2. What plans and commitments had they made about activities?


3. What planned activities will not now take place?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. With reference to the 2014-15 Budget measure “Adelaide Festival Centre – support for Asian cultural activities – cessation” (Budget Paper no 2 p 55):

The Adelaide Festival Centre provided a proposal to extend its Australian-Asian Cultural

Engagement Program to the Minister for the Arts.

2. Not known.

3. Not known.

